



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10633 OF 2025

Ganesh Sainath Itlod

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondents/State

.....

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 03RD SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :-

- . None for the petitioner.
2. List the Writ Petition on 24.09.2025.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]