



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

923 WRIT PETITION NO. 10633 OF 2025

Ganesh Sainath Itlod

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. M. L. Paithane h/f. Mr. Madhur A. Golegaonkar, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 09.02.2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service for all the Respondents.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]